¥sy 17, 1956

AP 832 Go’r.greas Ste=Froposed rodf =ign for iulozobile
‘egal Assoclation on building of Chirman Jorp.,
Lessee Kelly tiros,, Inc.

Coples to: Kelly Dios., inc.
€32 Longress 3t,
Autcsoblle legal issoc,
kr. E, D Galligzen 1047 Scewronsealvh Ave,
Ce Lo Erink, Inc. t2aton, kass,
7 »est Fourth st, Uhipman Corp.
south lozten, lasa, 415 Conmysss St

Dour rra. Galligan:e

Trat wa =uy couplete Lhe check of the above sign szainst Fulldinz Code re-
qQuirr-ai .3, 2ni thus be in position to issue the pormdt, please furnish the follow-
ing additional information:

1. u2zenite the design data furnished, 3ection 104L3 of the Butlding o ce-
quires thee you file 2 statement of lesign signed by whe party responsible Jor the
design of tre sign supports, the strength of the roof and the sufficieasy 7 the
sign fraco itself. & blank ie enclosed which please hive filled in cal rignet by
the proper rarty end attached to the revisel print %o be furnishsd. Please aiso
identify the cajscity of tho aigner by hbaving his sesl Jmprinted on the plan.

2, [he aprlicstion indicaves tha% the faces of Lhe sl arc Lo ve of "Plexiglaes®,
Esch unit of this naterial is required to have tho znnmufecturor's trads mme in-
printed on it, Any Lypo of sticker will not do. Please give us this sssurance that
each unit will bear thie imprini 35 thst the sign ;may uol arrive hers and we bs com-
pellsd to rafuse appreval,

-

3. Fresuzably the sign is an enclosed box contaising the fllurinating ejuipuent.
The plan iadicates no interior frame for the sign. It ix iwcessury that the frice
of the sign box be shown, the ueual frame baing no less rhan 13 by 1% inch by 3,16
inch sngles, foruing a restangle with stees disgonal braces st cach of the four
corners. «~lao show how the supporting steel bouts sre to be fastened to this frexe
of the sign.

4. +whilso wa 40 not make 2 practice of chocklig the dasizn compuiaticons in such
conpleto furm a8 you have furnighed them, it is noted tr. b you have used & wind icad
of 30 poursds per equsre foot om tha face ¢! Lhe sign, the load arrow on the Alagram
o Shaot 1 of the commtations imdicates z wind losd of 450 pounds which seams to
acan that there would he only 15 square feat of fzce of sign while ths urca of the
oval would nprear to be perhops twlce s3 1much 28 that., No doubt thore 13 a good ex~
planation which escapes us in the brief exmmination given.




Hr, E. Do Galligan = = - g2 lay 17, 1956
C. I. brink, Inc.

5. o description on the Plan has been discovered for the two ateeld beams parale
leling the roof sarface mor fur the szaller wembars which zre to Le un undw the
ool beaxs to coaplets the fastenings agairst uplift. The cozputations apprar to
doglgnate tho former as Sx/, wide flange bsams at 13 pousds. it wiil te helypfel if
all of thesa designation: osul” be shovn on the plan since cur field insractor does
not take the comjutaticns wdth .iim,

¥one of ths above iz to be taken as any adverie reflection upon the cipaaity
of ¥r. Dacey with whos our contacts 48 to structures Jave aluayo besn sooo fivorable,

Vary truly yours,

warren Hedonald
Inspector of builiings

Blank etavemont of design
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BOSTON PROVIDENCE WORCESTER

-C+1-BRIN K-

INCONEO

ELECTRIC SIGNS
Neon Gwbee caramLisnED -aee Oa!afaaandlerbS/ny
147 WEST FOURTH STREET
SO. BOSTON. MASS.

o
Aprid 30, 195
TERMS OF WARI ANTY UNOER WHICH THIS AGRELMI KT, OFFER ON ACCEPTANCE IS MADE AME THAT MA
WiLl B REPLACED WITHIN ONE YEAR NO . LA M FOI LABON DAMAGES WiLL BE ALLOWLD
CARRIERS AND OTHER CAUSES UNAVOIDABL.
CHARGES PERTAINING YO SAME NOT

Building Department

City Hall

Portland, Malne
Attention - Mr. MacDonald

Dear Mr, MacDonald:

¥Wle are enclosing the druwings of the A L A sign which is
to be erected on the Day and N ght Garage, We trust this
is the Information you desire und assure you thot we will
conform with all the local regulstions.

We are enclosing check in the amount of $4,00 - $Z,00 of
which 1s to be apnlied for the rayment of A L & ana the
other $2,00 is fcr the Fanny Farmer Candies sign, of wich
Wwe wl 11 rail you drawings at s later date.

Please inform u. Yen the permit forA L A is issued as we
are going to erect the sign wlith the man from United Neon,

Who is bonded, and we will have our man bring the sign to
City all for electrical inspection,

We trust this Wi 1l meet «d th your arpproval.

Yours very truly,
C. I. BRINK IXCORPORATED

6(9” :
&

E. Daniel Galligan
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JUN 7 1956
SIGN OVER REBEHC=S

V .. DOBDT AMA
LSRN wFY g T S E R Y |

Portland, Maine, May 1L, 19 56

7o the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect the following described sign extending over a public side-
walk or strec: . acco:dance with the Building Code of the City of Portland and the ]oIIowmg specifications:

Locatinn. D.ri" Wﬁ&%&,&i&(ﬁﬁu&%ﬁwmm };xre Lxmns? Dist. No. '_—G—d—\'&v
Owner of hu,'¢.1g 1o which sign is 1o be attached L\ cxag,g_._______

Name and address of owner of sxgnAu:to.mnh\e,,.Lc_a,g\_B.msu&‘n M#?.Cqumnuu&m

Contractor’s name and address C.:E.B—BJ-N-K,INL.J‘:L'I Wt "‘\W?ﬂ' 3034?;(;“ Telephor "3°gzﬁ‘rav a3
When does rontractor’s bond expire? U.xm&.ﬂ&m;;umﬂm&.ﬁmm&lb '

DIRgCTION
No. steries JEALO__._ Material of wall to which sign is to be attached Briek

Details of Sign ard Conrnec'xons \ Permit Issued with Lette;

Building owner’s consent and agreement filed with application _.___‘ w

Information Concerning Bulldng“,‘ CT SiIcN UNDER QI.‘S?:\N\(S

Y
Electric? Yes Vertical dimension after erection ....."i e+ e HoTFiZOMA]

i
b e s e

Weight ~150 ks Ibs., Will there be any hollow spaces? ___.N"- e ANy Tigid frame? Xas
Material of frame .AALR_.LJ;J“&PAL(G:'\\M) No. zdvertising faces __I WG, material :EL&.MQ‘JQ.SS.._-_.
'No.\ngld connccuom .....__l e ,—— Are they fastened directly to frau of sign?

3 ey Size Kk =] Location, top or bouom —

. e -~ ";\
=, Mmaterial - " fue ? et

x\! mxmum clear, beq;ht above sidewalk or sireet . m“&/w . %4_2.11356‘.

n ey -

3 ‘
‘Maxlmum pm)eckuon into street Vi eiom..

: et X
A g Signature of contractor ....C-.&‘-AEQ’ N\-CLQL_E‘,&_
“INSPECTION coPY (% w k&“ ’{T"’\ Sy, /d,e.,\_, LVTVVI
ht:-"lr

= St
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Permiit No. 57 /77 )

ome Cton g IO

- 7
Date cf_ permic. & / 7 U/‘//s‘»‘,é
Sign éomracxoﬁ‘[, ‘%, 5
. - - C - = ;
Final Il?spn. §/55 /vy &
K I4
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o Lomir o s

- iy LITIED HONNESS zovx -
~ APPLICATION FOR PERMIT .
Cla.u of Bmldmg or Ty;e of Structure - .. _Sscond. Clﬁsse"__.....,.....,.. __..__.‘

; PMIdﬂJ Mamg ...,.-Febaj.,m.. 9515:__ U,

To Lhz INSPECT OR OF BUlLDINGS Pon'n..um. MAINE'
‘1 he urder.ngncd hereby applies for F3 pmmt o e¥R alter.

spatf.ca!ms, if any, submitled herewith and the following specifications:

Location ...832 Copgress St. : - Within Fire Limits? __YeS__ Dist. No
Ownei s n‘a.mé ‘and address _Chipman Corp,, 115 Congress S e Telephbne.
stee s name and address _Kellx_BrQB..,,B:iZ mngr_ess St N — . T~lephone...

‘ Contractors name and address u u : e, Tdephnnp

R

L Hexght average grade to top of plate S SR Helght avemge grade to highest point of ronf

.\No. of chimneys _. e Pianiteerial of chimneys. " of lining ceoe. Kind of heat

Architest L l - Spec'iﬁmtioni o Plans _._yes _ No.of gheets 1.

Proposed use o[“t;uilding ; garage.’ i L - N - - =z No. families
Last use . u — . - No. families ;.- een
\{atenal..bm_ck.__.__..No. stones 2 Heat .. Style of roof . _.Roofing .

Other buildings on same lot i S . )

‘Estimated cost $800._. . - : IR ' Fee$..h.®

S chml Dcscnpnon of Ncw Work

To partit:.on off paint. sprapng room 1n fu‘st. sto"y as per pla.n

b/ .
S %f’/f"f
- CERUFICATE OF QECUPAMY /.

) ’ : RFQUIREMFMT 1S WAIVED . ‘
It is understacd that t}us pmmt does not mclude ins taIIalum af keating apparatus whick is lo bc taken out separately l-y and in
the nome of the hca.m" comrac!or. PERMIT TO BE ISSUEBD . T0- Kelly Bros.. ... : . , -

Details. qf New Work -~ - RSO

Is 4ny plumbmg involved in thxs work? -
Is connectxon to be made to p.xbhc sewer? .

If not, what is proposed for sewage?

"Has septic tank notice been sent? A SR 'F‘orm nouce ‘sent?

sze, front .. depth = ...No, stories m&lld or filled land?. - earth or rock? s orsso
' Material of foundatxon . N : Thxckness. top ) ’1 bottom. . ceilar ..

Matenal of underpmmng : — SR Hexght e - Thxﬁlmes

P

Kind of roof - . Rise per foot Lo Roof covering

 Framing lumber—Kind—o e e : Dressed or full size? ,
‘Corner posts i qmq : ert or ledger board? ... ... Size -
Glrder&.._._.._......_,_... Size ... Columns under girders. P nwl__,,.;.. Macx. On Centers -

‘~tuds (outslde walls and carrying partitions) °x+16" 0O.C. Bndgmg we ¥ flosw ypd flat roof span over 8 feet.
" Joists and rafters: .- Istfloor i 20d.- - : ., el »" -y TOOf ‘

k i On centers: Sl st ﬂoor 1N rems 20 i 3rd roof

_ Maximum span: .-, .~ - 1st floor... - 2““ I 3rd e » roof

If one story bunldmg wnth masonry wa.lls, thchn&as of walls? - ST heig.llié. B

If a uaragc

. \u. cars now accommodated on same lot_. , to be accommodamd..__number co'nmemal cars to be accommodated._..__

Will automobxle repamng be done other than mmor rep:urs to cars habltually atnted in the propo<ed butldng? S .

Mlscellancous ,f v et
"will worl’ reqmre - disturbing of any tree on a pubhc street?.__.mw?_

Py

msei-v*d ? ._..xn.§..-

*“Chinman “Corp. .

elﬁz:,' Bros .

hé folloun'ng Lw‘ldiugmuww % '
- in axccardam'e with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordmancc of the ity of Portland, plans and

<Is any electrical work mvnhed in this worl.? e “-__.._. o

'Wx‘ll 1her° be in charge of the ‘above work a person oompetent to _‘

Mg—\ " Y.

" ser, th.at thc State”and. uty rcquxrements pertammrv thereto are',; .

wim Amaign Frimat vy e e nE R

e em

Lot

.."‘i

-

Mgy = e oA Bt L R UGG TS S




Permit No. ,w.wm.\

1.ocation

Owner &\&\ \..%s Al

Diate of vo:“:n \N \ \.w W\l

Notif nsing-uy

Inspn. closing-in

Final Notif.

Final Inspo.

Cert. ot Qecupancy issued

M:._..:.r Out Naouce

Form Check Notice

PRI
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832 CONGRESS STREET ‘g@]

FINE LODY WORK ' - KELH ‘9/ B n®§ ! L MOTOR SPECIALISTS
EXPEAT FINISHERS - o8 ! NC' . " 'MASTER NECHANICS

PORTLAND . - . MAINE
comrm.”n-:-rs AUTOMOT ;szév‘féz\__u . ANY CAR — ANY TIME — ANY WHERE
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CITY OF PORTLAND Pv'AWF
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION

COMPLAINT

moneso~

INSPECTION CCPY

*98 s6aIduo) L8

=0

€.

COWPLAINT No.__ 2 l‘/ 14 / , Date Received ___ 342/ 54
/ 6 / (’ ‘1‘_' . .~ ‘t,‘A B VR

Location __832 Corzress 2T, Use of Building
Oswner's rome and address _Chivman CO"?OI‘atLC'L\_Q.i Congress St Telephone

-

v, ,ﬂ

~——  Telephone__ _—

Complainant’s name and address___ —~  Telephone___

/‘v“—w\—(

Description:  Spray painting roor partiticned off andg venzllaticn systen provided in flrs,t,,ﬁ
story without permit, ,&294,4 st Dpopast b~ T 3 AN« <
No covering of partition on garage £ide - asbestos lumber on 8pray room side.

N‘br%eEsorr.-nary wood sliding dcor and ope swinging door between Sprar :oom and garage,

2/2/5h - Jerry Keliy says that the fan assembly is DeVilbiss Iype No. JF580L with a non-

s on the fan and GWM%ML&M
\

exploaims:mpf.__ WMcD :
'o“/zL/ g e - Lt e
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Juae 23,

C-832 Congress St,

hobart we Jonovan, Asst. Corporation Counsel
naryen scionaid, Inspector of Buildings

Viclations of milding Code st Day and Nite garegs, 832 Congress St.

If a lette Irow 3ou to the crincipal cwner &nd & resulting conference does
rot bring auick ¢ olin, 1 hope thab we can proceod quickly w»ith either a confercnce
with the Judec o ¢ e part of the owmer, or siplication for one or nore warrants.

The norr of Lae Aarsge cusiness is Eetiy A. Kelly, but the ourer of the
bdddiey a5 e Lulicar sorperstion of 415 vonvress ut.e  r. belly zal fds sonoare
the culyrits, but we huve Leen xeepins tne owner or the beilding advised of develop-
rents, enl it is su sestel hal the cwner reccive a cojy of eny aotice uent to Fre -
Kelly,

3lree eardy Felamiary ve live lees trying te get cleer-d w poaceatly a situation
in this re;: ir -sroge wnereby a sizable roox: was pertitiored off ia the (irst story with
the intention of carr iy on in the room the piscese of spray painting—a very hzzardous
operation arount «h. ¢h he Lullilag vole recuires meny saleguards. in slitien wo con-
structing tLhe jertitons without first sceuring & bwdlling, axacdt, the paruiticns do not
confory, Lo the tul L.y woie revuirerent < for frawing, nor Hd they troviie the recuirsd
fire protective coveriny for partitions, fire ivors sal p. miired safety ventilation for
Lhe room,

e "sual mnnemers of loley follousdelntecision ap L. wheth r o nut thgys
1sld slteapl Lo correct e non~conforming vtructural comiiniens, sagply t.a require.
fire resistance ond bie s.eeicl vertil.ui., syatom wita bae ubject of perforing spiay—
ing oremtsions; or to « andon the soray raliting ides in shis sgace, corsect tus non-
conforming strectural coniitions and use the room for storegu: o parts or otler nore
kararidous operstions,

Ky letter of May 17 dealt with him z- - iy but lemarnded that he give un a dacislon
before kay 26, . .
On kay 23,mr. ¥. A. Kolly (his son is Cerald, whw scens to have Llmmeiiste direction
of the garage; cume in ani szid that they woull atamlon the ldes of a sprey peint room
and would ke to huave us give him the particulsrs as vn what wculd huve Lo be lorne to
correct tha structural coniitions of the framing of the parcitions to satisfly Zviiding
Code raquivevents—that the rcom might Le usad for other such wurposas ue shorage ol
paris. I agreed to examine the work and to let them know in detail what wvould be Jdune, N
on June 7, upon inepection, 1 founi that Lhey were continuing the up=aying operation
within (ne roce—in facht spraying of & part of zn sutorobile liad just been coupleted and
the ruom vas [illed wich "spray vapor®.

This ceemed to be ir such bad faith after our considerate trostment, that I returncd
te the office ani sent an order by repistered mail on June M, calling attention to the
violations_cf the Code &s to constructing .dilaout a percit and conducting spPay painting
contrary to Duilding Code recuircnonis. and requiring tiet =be sprayin, operztion be dic-
contirued et once and Laat the parliticis be rozoveld btefory June 22, )




Juns 3, 1954

Hobert. . ., Joads .

on thet 1ste
Serng in =it viclrl®y om another v dy/1 pass-d 7 the coroge 211 noted
Lote bhey hed rleged up . ventalating ran o wvetioste L v roow ang ttat outsiie ¢
Lthe tuilding at Lie fol where »as a gre.l quanidt, of yetlow atruy ces.dv on the
-pourtd snd on She Tor,  Pernape Corald 2l ¢ . it oz By, Moany yate upon oy return

;8 wa2s outsida huslly ¢ eaniag up tte rpesidee. v sooke wery such oS snolgh they ore

H

atill %5 sylag La vut , Ena b Do st ocen aleeyl tne chalisrox.

Inspe *or of i lings










med  6/22/50

negistered Lall
deturn accel b

w332 Conyress oblae

June 11, 1954

. N
M n dgae el

PRSI

re e *, Helly Coples to: Chipman worperation
492 lcusani nvee L15 Comuress Ste

R

Actang chief of the Fire epb.
tEal ar.e eliyl

ailsr , 0 lust talk «abh we ol Suls oriice atwhich you sppeared
L0 Lt Luu; eTuBie anld 4 agbeed L0 1OOK over the jiwrtilion bullt without
2 con it and orfgloally intended Lo Jorw @ spray room in Lho parepe at
833 wonucess wbe, Lmagine oy surprise and dismsy when i found time to
LUGK o wawlibaoll OVOD, Lo Lind the vroom heavily suturated with "sprey
sl Lockuss & pert of w wotor vehiclie had Just bewn srrayed within
Lhe rous, wlch has beed une suvject of our nepotistions in a ressormble
50Tt of wey since rebraary. Lou certaint. wre awore Lhat tle oxrbition
conauracted wittoub 2 -emasib nod according to ietails contrary to the
Building Gods as well as suray aibsing Lo Lhe porege withoul syotection
reguired ©y the  wlidimy, (ode constitutes violatlons of that Sodes

w8 aublicrised and dipectid my sootion 1UY of the lullding vode

(cony enclosed, you axe hecouy required Lo ses vo it vhat srraying
_operutivng in thasd reom eare discomtisied lroeudabely anmi mob again per-
zitbodl, enl you are required Lo soo to it thal ths partitions forming

tnis room are completely removed tefore June 22, 1954.

.

Very uruly yours,

warren Mcdonald
hised/ b Indpector of tulldingoe




WMeD 5/26/51 Hay 17, 1954
C 832 Congress St.

M. A, Kelly
492 QOcean Avs,

Dear Mr. Kellyt=

Tou and I talked over the matter of the rooa (originally
intended to be a room for spray painting) in your garage at
832 Congress St., constructed without a permit, on April 23rd.

We found that even if you decided that the room would
not be used for spray painting, the construction of the poxtie
tions would have to be carrected to cumply with the Building
Coda,

Tcu were undecided whether to try and fix the room for
a spray pointing room,es per our letter of April 8th,or to cone
struct. another room for sproy painting in some other part of the
first story of the garage.

Whether or not you have to come to a conclusion, it ap-
pears that nothing has beon done up to now to correct the violax
tion of the Building Code as to the consbrustion of Lthese parti-
tions,

I shall have to ask that you do one thing cr the other
before May 26th--gither remove the partitions which have been
censtructed unlawfully; or have filed hers appllication for a
building permit which will ahiow precisely what you intend to
do to make tha first room comply with the Building Code, and if
you 8bill wrnt a spray room whore and how it will be constructed,

Very truly yours,

Warren McDonald
Inspsctor of Buildinga
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C-5u/Lh 832 Consrass Sbe
witeld  L/2h/5h
fiepgistered Kail

leturn heceipt
April 8, 1954

Copias to: Chipman Corporation
Hegsrs, Uerald L. & metry A. Kelly 415 Crngress Jte
832 Congreag Bt

flarry Y. darr
Gentlemens Acting Chlef of tie Flre Dept.

You havo tuilt or caused to be built certain pertitions in the llrst
atory of the parzge which you oparate aut 832 Conyrass St., corner of Ellsworth,
te form a room for spraying-on finlshes:

—xrithout providing the fire protective coveringse of partitione and
ceilings, the fire doors aml the safobly vontilavion snd fire
protoetive vemtiletion recuiTed by Uection 2043 of the PRV T I
ing Gode

~—without providing the structural framing as recuired by Hecticn
312¢3

eewithout securing a permit for this work as reguired by dection 1G3e
of the Code

All of this has tean done in violstion of tre Iuilling lols, as above,
and you are hereby reguired, as authorized anl lirected by Yection 1L9 of the

suilding Code {copy enclosed) in such a cass,to have these violatlons rade
good Lefore April 20, 195L.

1 oxamined the sitvation soms weeks ago &l the nembers of the ire
pBayartment have pade one or more inspections at the Job. It is true that
after the work was substontinlly completed exceit for the veatilatlion azysten,
Cerald awplied on Februsrys belatedly. Upen corferring with <hief barr of
the Fire Dopartoent and realizing that the work was performed in the sub-
stantird manner in which it hes been,only bacause you did net a;ply for and
securs Lie jerdt in the first place, wa have concluled together thnt the
only rewedy is to somove the nartitlons ard ceillinge

if you deaire fo provide vhe spray rooin alfter all of this is reroved,
st wouldl te well to have s correct plan made of what you irojose showing all
construction ard raterials to ve used, the type of firs doors and frames t0
be uaed anl Lhe detailu of the ventllation system, filing such plan 28 3 blue-
print with al) of the inforsmtion on it printed from the original at tnis office-
with Lhe applicstion whish you have alr-eady i led--then do no more work until
the *nrmit card is actually in your rosscssions

Vory truly yours,

sarpen MNclonxid
Inapector of bulldings
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s ‘LINTEBROFPICE CORRESPONDENCR

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

FIRE DEPARTMENT

To: Warren McDonald, Inspector of Buildings Dars:  Mar, 19, 1954

From: Harry W. Marr, Acting Fire Chief

Sunsgcr: Spray Painting Room in Kelly Bros. Garage, 832 Congress St.

An inspection of the Kelly Bros. Garage at 832 Congress St.
on this date shows thst they are still using the partly completed
paint-spraying room on the first floor.

4lthough this room is sprinklered, they are still not

edequately protected by proper mechaniecal ventilation or oroper light
fixturss.

I talked with Mr. Kelly's soa, who nlans *o consult his
electrician and contrsctors regarding ventila' ... Tpe Younger Kelly
Seems to be anxious to have thls mistake co- «:le? as soon as possible

by having all work meet the standards of the ~\‘16.ng Code,

/ c
/g/f,////l 7C

RECEFIVED
AR 1y 1994
LioT OF BLD'G INSP.

ity CGF PrnTLARD
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<1et (.832 Congress St.

HFU:  WMeD 2/10/54

Oliver T. Sanborn, Chief of the Fire Department
Warren McDonald, Inspector of Buildings
Spray paialing roor in Keliy Brosi garage, 832 Congress St.

These psople had a spray psint rooa of some kind on the seccad floor and the
elder Kelly phoned me soms time ago about changing the room to the firat siory. He
was told to secure permit for constructing the room and have ventilating engineer
sacurc permit for ventllation system before starting any of the work, @0 that all
would be in order and in compliance with the Building Code and ihe permibt would have
your approval upon it before issuance. llowever, his ooa6 went right ahead without
a permit, They havc the yoom all coastructed in a menaer conbrary to Building Code
requirements for su. 3 hazardous room, and have inst=dled a motor ond fan asgembly
which they say is bto ve builb into a ventilation system by a ventilating conbtractor
a Littlo later. They claim thet fan agcembly is a DeVilbiss Type No, JF5680L with a
non-sparking whesl or £an blades and that the outfit is powered by a GE motor claimed
to be explosicn—prool, ’

Sect. 212f of the Code in such a case requires that the partitions and ceiling
of the room be of one-hour fire resistance, which uoually means a ccmbinablion of ma-
terials on both sides of the partition and on the ceiling = eithor plaster on metal
lath or a ccmbination of gypsum wall board and asbestos.board. 7The Code c:1ls for
labheled Class ¢ fire doors in each opening in the partitions to be either automabic~
closing or self-closing - also, a mechanical system of ventilation adequate to re-
move tho vapors and resgizues subject to your ap sroval.

However, the Code goes on to say tuese requirements shall not be construed to
prevemt installation or use of such equipment without the fire seperations stipulated
provided adequate protection approved by yourself is installed.

Will you be good enough to have this situation examined and see if you can ap=
prove those substandard arrangements in viow of Lne fact that the building is sprink-
lered? If you can,thay will come nere wmnd file application for a velated permit to
construct the room and thelr ventilatlon man will ap,ly for a belated permit to com-
plete the ventilation system.

If you cannob approve this general arrangement, please notify us and we will
have the pertitions and system removed or geek to penalize them for building withoub

a pemmit if it is not. removed.

Inspbr, of Bldgse

WMcD/G
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e s o PEANEY gl
APPLICATICN FOR PERMIT

. VAR 3 193
Class of Building or Type of Structure IO.TEINIGRE

Portland, Maine,. Bexeh 1, 1987

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to TFELL alter irestett the following building stroetare-egnipment in
accordunce with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, plans and specifications, if
any, submitted herewith and the following specificatiois:

T oeation. 880 Congraass Street Ward__" Within Fire Limits?Y°2___Dist. No.B

OWIRTSoF Lessee’s name and address Kelly Bros. 880 Congress St,

Telephone
Contractor's name and address__Semual_Aceto, 85 Adens Strect Telephonegllig_s___

srp e <

»

Architect’s name and address.
Proposed use of building_____me_

Other buildings on same lot

No. families— —————

e

no __ No. of sheets.

" Estimated cost § 100, Fee $___'_5L——

' . Description of Present Building to be Altered

Material._h_l‘.i_ik_—No. stories_2____ Feat Style of roof
Last use ‘ Gorege

.

Plans filed as part of this application ?

Roofing.

___No. families

‘ A General Description of New Work . { atb '

To enlorge existing gerage ¥ntrance door fronm 10' to 18L8% upening, supporting szme with
gteel Joxisting 15% channel iron cever this opening)

- To enlargs ex&ét.ing 8! openlng in tile partitlon between garsge flooT and repair rmoon to
’ 18t opening, supporting same with channel ixon

« s oveats gt

¢

hte "0

"It iz understood that this permit does not include installation of hezting apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and in the name of

the heating contractor. CFRTIFICATE OF CGUOLIAST ;
Details of New Work g

REgURtesEny b wAlvER
Height average grade to top of p“'\w P !

%

L
k3
Pad
2

Size, front depth

No. storivs—_ Height average grade to highest point of roof————— .
To be erected on solid or filled land?. : carth or rock?

S

Material of foundation Thickness, top bottom.

Material of underpinning. Height Thickness—

Kind of Roof : Rise per foot . Roof covering.

No. of chimneys_. Material of chimneys
Kind of heat -

of liring.
Type of fuel Is gas ﬁtﬁng involved R
Corner posts. ‘ Sills. . Girt or ledger board? Size
Material columns under girders. __Size

Max, on center:

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Girders 6x8 or larger. Bridging in every floor and flat roof
epan over 8 feet. Sills and corner posts all one piece in cross section.

Joists and rafters: 1t floor. 2ad , 8rd

, roof.

On centers: 1st foor. ,2nd. 8rd , roof

Maximum span: 1st floor. , 2nd , 8rd , roof

If one story building with masonty walls, thickness of walls?

height?.
If a Garage w

No. cars now accommadated on same lot. , to be accommodater

Total number commercial cars to be accommodated

Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?
Miscellaneous

Wil above work require removal or disturbing of any shade tree on a public street?. o l -

Will there be in sharge of the above work a perscn competent to see that the State and ity requirements pertaining thereto
are observed 7 Y88 i Kelly Bros.

. i,
S /g‘fzﬁ . (/,-&?igﬁzmre P ‘Jfﬁiwaeay el ot cpan at s xﬂ ac/f;%b
INSPECTION CORY/ /L 14 " “ . '

LY, . &)

——l
“dmmbm e\ C2UET OF WIRE DRPT.

AT [




' Ward 7 Permit No. (3% a4/

{
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Owncr h/ Pﬂ,w m./yr':o
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14
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AMENDMENT, TO' APPLlCATlON FOR PER@E’ 15 1936

¥ INSPECT OR OF BUILDINGS, yox:rumn us. - . o
" 'Tlu mukmgntd bereby applus for an ameadment to PcmutNo '-in'g to'-tb: buildirng oi structure comn
‘with the Laxs of the State of Mame, tlxe Bmla"mg Code be Cuy o) Pgﬂ.dnd, plms =

-~ prised in’ the original applicatisn ix accordance
spe tioas, xf cuy. :ubnntt:d kermth and !he foﬂomug spea anons

Chlel ol Pire Depamnent.

Con': miuione: ol Pnbl{c \\'ork:._ -




-, marrep musoiess zons PERMIT 1530 ED

Permit No.

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO ERECT SIGh§ 199
OVER PUBLIC SIDEWALK OR STREET

Portlend, Maine, . hugnat S, 13%6 19
To the INSPECTOE OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, Mk,

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect tke following described sign extending over a public side-
walk or street in accordance with the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications:

Ward 1 \Vithin Fire Limits? _¥®8 ___ Dist. No._ 8 .

LR

0]
Name and address of owner of sign

Contractor’s name and admgmﬁﬂmwmt Bq. Telephone 20895
Gatober, 1926

—3When does contractor’s bond expire?

e o Infg;m?hon Concerning ‘}‘3uxld‘m‘gr o L s OF E.M\\',@' ¢
Ho. stoties—& Aferesial of wall to which sign is to be attached —DIACE el o2 e
Details of Sign and Connections

3 - .

Electric? Y22 Vertical dimension aiter erection st Horizontal -3l

Weight 150 __1bs., Will there be any hollow spaces?____m_.—-——-___.:‘\.ny rigid frame? . y88
\Muterial of fraine gngle iron  No. advertising faces 8 material__ghcet metal
No. rigid connections.— 2 __Are they fastened dircetly to frame of sign?—.yas —

No. through bolts. p S , Size—.. v _ __, Location, top or bottom top
No. guys z material __&Bgle iren cuihie Size 3bxr/13 -  5/16"
iss

Minimum clear height above sidewalk or street

United /3/.9“ Dioapls:
‘Signature of contractor. ivd UV/A/ % 4

INSPECTION CCPY
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(B) LIMITED BUSINESS ZONL P"'ﬁpf ] ¢
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT 2 UE

Class of Building or Type of Structure. _Cesslime Inziallation @ 1a e
Portland, Maite, —  _ uwaye- Lo,
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINCS, porrAND, ME.

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erest-slieninstall the following buildingsisucturar:quipment in
acrordance with the Laws of the State of Maire, the Building Code of the City of Portlamd, plans o:d svecifications, if
any, submitted herewith and the fallowing specifications:

Location ___82f Jengress Seraet Ward_ T Witkin Fire Limits2_Ye8 _ Dist No.B __
Owner's ondsssas name and address_Esdly Broe, ¥pc, 8XZ Congrees St Telephone
Contractor’s name and address Citios Serviee Ref, Ca., FEox 85 Fast ¥nd Ste, elephone£=8304
Architect’s name and address.

Proposed use of building . Gsrage No. families

Otker buildings on same lot

Plans filed as part of this application?___yes No. of sheets 1
Estimated cost § 28a Fee§.__E8
Description of Present Building to be Altered
Material No. stories, Heat Style vi roof Roofing
Last use. No. families
General Description of New Work

To usﬁl one 5:0 gallon tank for gesoline, tank is ¥ sicol, cocated with black paint,

will bs &t least 3' below grade, minimum diczeter of piping tank to pusp 27,
public aszs,

It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparates which is to be taken out i of
the heating contractor. . swwiﬁ ¢
Details of New Work Ahen

Height average grade to top of plate

Size, front —depth No. stories.____Height average grade to highest point of roof
To ve erect.d on solid or filled land?. earth or rock?.

Material of foundation — .—Thickness, top__ bottom

Material of underpinning. Height_ Thickness.

Kind of Roof ot Roof covering

No. of chimneys—________Matuna o2 umneys —of lining
Kind of heat Type of fuel Is ges fitting involved?
Corner posts. Lills. Girt or ledger board?. Size

Material columns under girders. Size Mazx. on centers.

Studs (cutside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” O. C. Girders 6x8 or larger. Bridging in every floor and flat roof
span over 8 feet, Sills and comer posts all one piece in cross section.

Joists und rafters: 1st floor. 2nd 3rd , roof

On centers: ist fioor. , 20d 3rd , roof

Maximum span: 1st floor_ ., 2nd 3rd roof.

1f one story build. z with masonry walls, thickness of walls? height?.

If a Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same ot , to be accommodated

Total number commercial cars to be accommodated

Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building 2
Miscellaneous
Will above work require removal or disturbing of any shade tree on a public street ? no

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto
?_ Yyes Kelly Bres. In
are observed By C1t1en Bersiss F3Hntng Co,

. Signature of vuner.

_INSPECTIO} EORY .
s Stttk
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UL VLTS ZONE Rermit No— "{;}\"
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO ERECT SL% °© ,.y
OVER PUBLIC SIDEWALK OR STREET !

Portland, Mcx’ue,__ﬁov__rﬁ_——-—-—” > 19 88
- To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME. * : atats

§ N g
Tha undcrsigned hereby applies for a permit to erect the following desceibed sign extending over a gblfc side-
.walk or street in accordunce with the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following apeciﬁoation.;'.; 4

Location—B32 Congress £t Ward_ T Within Fire Limits? . Xe8 __ Dist. No,
Owner of building to which sign is to be attached —____Lyman B, Chipman
Name and address of owner of sign : 2 Bt - :

Contractor’s name and mdrw&&——; Télephone _ES835
When does contractor’s bond expire? Oot.ober 1929 ’

Information Concerning Buildifg ’,_3- T sttt Y J/‘(‘g

Fogd fresia £330 Dl

No. stories—2 . Material of wall to which sign is to be attached —Befol—-
Details of Sign and Connections - \:u

Electric?—_Yea  Vertical dimension after erection 1% Peat _ Horzontal 5 Feet 2 inches

Weight.— 400 lbs,, Will there be any hollow spaces?—_Yeg— - Any rigid frame ? _Xesg

Material of frame.Angle Sfron No. advertising faces— 2, material_Galvanized-iron -

No. rigid connections .3 Are they fastened directly to frame of sign?—..Xes

No. through bolts e &, Size— §5/B-iron . Location, top or bottom - both

No. guys —%——, material _3/8 chain Size

Minimum clear height above sidewalk or street 15 Foot.

Maximum projection into street 8 Feebt.

Fee$ 1,00

Signature of contractor. tnteop

INSPECTION COPY Eclec. W/ w Gt eeenr -
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o
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(B) LIMITED bU\iDﬂ’Equ’L e pmw—%%
A PLICATION FOR PERMIT“f0" EREC SIENS gy
" OVER PUBLIC SIDEWALK OR STREET,
B S e Portlind, Maine,_ Cots? tH 7y gy« < :
< iTo the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME. o BTN
*.The undersipied kereby applies for o permit to erect the following described sign extending over q public side-. . i
street in accordance-with the Building Cods of the City of Portlam?, and the following specifications: . :

I mf’,ox{" 820G Qo NIvang S - Ward 6 Within Fire Limits? Dist. No. _____ "~

i ' N i - -
waer of Building to which signi is to be attached .._I'M-n 8. thy pmen

< . . . -
and address of owner of sign Jonag Papra o7

- RS ) oo BSTUWNZTeas ST : DN
or's name and address_.__ G, G"ﬁ&msh 2L3n a : ! Telephone 24eL6—

iy Rl 1 o

Vtich ‘doés contractor’s bond expire’. __gas. m wsen i
FEop e A ) i T X . 7
. " -Information Concerning Suilding

k}

ERRNTS T

S : : Details of Sign and Connections ' LS L
Eleét.r}c? yea Vertical dimension after erection ____ 29 : I—Iorizonm‘f“m 8 feot -
r\/\’léight 75 1}"8 i 1bs., Wii_l there be any holtow spaces P%;Any .rigi;j" frame ?._.. - o
) ",T.Materjal'of‘ fram&;ﬂﬁglg_l_rag__ —No. advertising faces_w__, material__ {381V irqu
B .No. rig}d-conr;ectioxls__fahreﬂ ~.Are they fastened di'rect!y to frame of sign .. —ron— ‘
Noihrqugh bolts _____ s Siz‘lL _, Location, top orr bottg}p - ibatsm

/.‘:,-No.r-s;toﬁe‘s.__ﬁnLIvVIaterial of4wall tv..) which sign is to be attached ____- b.x‘to’k and -gamont

27

15554

g

»
¥

ey

.

, material -__ewly, anhin : - , "{S‘ize - "ZIIR" .

Mmlmum clea; hf:xghl; above sidewalk or street hse_mf
{eximum projection into street_- L 6 fopt

TRy
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beecober 88,1035,

Hra Lynoan Be Shipoon
Y Misvorth dtroet
1o, Boine,.

Doar Biri-

Bofervin, bto J.ur public gorogs now undor vensbrachion
ot the cornor of Ellowerth wnd Consroess Strestydovistion fron
tho orlgh:al nleno md spocificetion iy hereby sutBorized in
secondonee with zavised plans consloting of glx blue prints
£iled in thio oflise Lascnbor 21,1926,an8 in sccordnnce vwith
letSer from ¥ o o Cunndrghees & Loae,doted Docenber £4,19%6.

The only furiher plon required by thio dopartnent as
for ag I8 nwow known are the plans of tho autosabic sprintler
syobon vhich 1t io widoratvod the costirctors vill fNarnich as

oG .a a8 Lo ek 19 fer onoarh alorng 0 werrent hovin Sho
.0 Mlua.Ue

Yours tmily,

Copy %o: )

Fo Ze Cuniingbia & Sun Inopoctor of Dnildingo,.
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JOHN JPCUNNINGTIAM
PRESIOINT

ARYHUR J. CULLINAN
TREAS,, MOR. MASON DIV,

i

¢

WILLIAM H. GILL
VIGE PATSIDENT, AUDITOR

THOMAS P, FALLONA
MGA. CARPENTER DiV.

F. W. CUNNINGHAM & !

GENERAL CONTRACTORS
Pine State Building, 181 State Street

PORTLAND, MAINE
Tel. Forest 5380

24, 1926.

Inspector of Bulldings,
Portliand, Maine.

Daar Sir:

T+ connection with the revised drawing subhmitted
to you on the 2lst, would say thot these plans show thit
the following changes have been mede:

1. The design of the steel work is changed in gen-
eral.

The design of the retaining well is changed in
gepmeral and now employs steel Trame work to some
extent. The basement floor for a short distance
out from the wall is given one inoch extra thick-
ness, and the first floor is thickened in the
first bay out from the retaining wall.

Goncrete to be mixed of bank gravel, using & big
percentagse of stone, with 2 1 - 4 1/2 proportion.
The reason for using this bank gravel 18 that the
gtone plants have closed for the winter.

Stairs are to be of wood.
Partitions to be of terra cotta.

Roof timbors to be of Douglass fir; plank to be
1 3/4" North Carolina pine or spruce.

All of these changes except the design of the steel
and design of the retaining wall, also the use of bank
gravel were made previous to ouxr connection with this work,
but &8 the ocriginal specifications {the ones which you now
have), do not perhaeps agree with this, we thought it advis-
able to mention the same.

Tery truly yours,
F. W. CUNNINGHAM & EONS,

by <572§57 B
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oveaber 22,1926,

Lymoan B. Chiipman
1 Ellsworth Strcet
Yortiand Malne.

De.r Siri-

¥nclosed herewvith are two copié¢s of appl.cution
for = building pemit for your puslic gnrage ub {830
Cungress Street.

In accordunce with our conversation or the 20th,
inst.,will you kindly eigi tie original of this apslicntion
and roturn %o this department as soon os possible,tius
elininsting the nroiitcet and originsl contractor stuted
on the original application. Tine fce is pald.

. We are now checking tuo design of the retaining
wall in the roer of ti:o bul ding and hope to give you &
“definite angwer concorning 1t Vednesday morming. &s fay
ag I-xmow tho question of design of this wall is the omly

ono to be settled bhefore the pemiit is issued.

Tours traiy,

Ingpector cf. Bui/l_(}}; e PR
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00 /04’ ‘ BROIYN CONSTRUCTION CO.
e GENERAL CONTRACUTORS
54

S7AM CONURTSS STRUET CIHIPDIIAN TBULILDINA
. y < PORTLAND, MAINE

C/O/J  — iugust, 20%h.,

& /1‘3 ﬁ/ 192 G

Mr. Werren McDonald,
Building Inspector,
City of Portlend,
Haine.

e A e—
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Dear sir:-

Regarding the Chipman Garegs to be built at the Corner
of Congress and Billsworth Streets, will say that ve intend to
shore the bank and perform the axcavating in the following mannex -

Bxcavate a space aboul 25 or 30 ft. wide from gongress
street, nlong the Bllsworth Street side to the present private
garage. Shore bank sll the dist:nce and put in rear wall and pari
of the Ellsworth streot wall for a space of about 30 ft. down
thet street. ‘then repeat the same operation on the other back
corner., We are planning to leave our sheet piling in the ground
and bracing same with " ¢ 8" fimbers across the front side with
praces of sufficient size to hold same until the forms are up-.
When the forms are high enough to interfere we will brace wall on
the inside and brace sheet piling from the back of forms. Ve will
keep wall thoroughly braced until the second floor is in place
end thoroughly set. The space between on rear and all other walls
to be put in later.

As stated above we are planning %o tury our sheet vork
jn the ground as we See IO way of removing it with safety.

Very traly yours,

Brown Construction co.,

President.




Auguot 19, 1226

ire lle W, Bhodes,
£744 Congresa 3ireet,
Portland, daine

Dooxr . Fnodea:

logar 1ing the Chipmen Garage, the plans are apparontly
satisfactory with the excaption of the rainforsed concrato .
refaining wall, Thae design you have sacwn for this wall is
extreordinery as apparently no logical metiod of taking care
of the load bas heon establisheds It is somevhat wousuval o
design gush & wall as & cantilaver, but the wall you havo

designed iz not adequately reinforced for either o cantilevor
or simplo beam and slah eunsiructiom,

Since we have investigated parts of your design of this
wall twice and found it deflcient in both oasen, it will be
neceavary for you to submit your calcalations with any new
design that ytmgmay sabnit in tho futuro, .

I om sorry that 5t is neceesary t0 withhold the permit
until this deuig ia satisfaotory.

Very traly yours,

Ingpector of Buildings.

SNl TR

e e et

PRS- A




HERBERT W RHobDES
ARCHITECT
574a CONGRESS STREET
PORTLAND.MAING:

August 18, 1926

Mr. wsrrer MeDonsld
Inspector of Blags.
Portland, Me.

Dear Nr., lleDonald: XE: LYMAN B. CHIPMAN GARAGE,

Yours of August 16th regarding the
L.B.Chivman Garage received.

Confirming our conversation of yester-
you a set of revised rear wall rein-
her suggestions that we aiscussed., I
wish you would check these over at your earliest con-
venience and if possible issue g vermit so that Hr,
Chipman will not be worrying any longer.

Thanking you for the cooperation you
have given me on this, T am,

HWR/E Hincerely yours,

H.W.RHODES _
by\)Véé43ff<{fﬂKio.
i
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Augaat lo, 1926

re Ho Ye hedses,
6574n Congress Stroot,
Portland, Iaing.

Donr Hr. fhodeo:

Repiying to yomr loties of Avngupt 10t congoraing the Chipman
Garage,. the plans are not complete.

in regsrd to tho rotainting vall in tho road, 1% will bo nooopSary
4o furnish tho tompatotions on whick the Ropign is basod or gorrect ine-
Cormation us to the location, alovation, ste., of the noareot houge %0
thia ©uall in order that tho deeim may bo checked intelliguntly ne to
surchorge otc. I con ©ind 1o 1ndication of wmothncd of drainege of £111
baslk of this wull. This io fully as importont ag tho reinforcemonts’

more is o gtatement on Sheat 42 to the erfeect that apandrel

boanz are Lo cxtend from stoel to nteel of fvom pler te pisr. (o the
Congrose Stroot gide theso wommn nve bo ba connosted to the I colwma,
1 progung as in any othor siteleton sonstrudtict. Tha gpandrel teans
sbowe firet otory of 2is two wasterly pancls on Congroes strost ara
nos$ haavy suough. Youwr wins onllo for o gingle l-benm and o single
anglo for iha gpendrels. .od 12 oo intication ihat they are $o bo
oounsoted to make one monbx,

The oyardrol besma are atill shown ozposed on the Coryreasa St¢rect
olevation and on the soation, the bonm is nod chomn to be fiveproofsd
on tho insido. etal lath and plaster will not bo sulficient pretostion,
The R aolamns tno must bws tiveproofed innide and gub. I thie &v (0 b9
done with brickrovk, ail spac? notwoen brickwork ard a%ecl should o
£1110d with eorcrato. I% will ba asroosary to ohdw thig fireprooging
on & typiosl seotion indlcating anterinls ond thicknons.

yle are just ao puxioua 89 anybody to lasus this perait, bot have
not hed t0 dsto saffisient inforuation 0 chech tha plang.

Yory truly youra,

Jopy tos
Broon Constrastion Compazy Inopostor of Bulildinge.

T

e ot .

P.-VW St ;..‘M&M.‘ .

S
a0




HerserT W RHODES
ARCHITECT
574A CONGRESS STREET

PORTLAND MAINE

August 10, 1926

Mr. Warren McDonald
Inspector of Bldgs.
Portland, laine.

Dear Mr. lcDonald: RE: L.B.CH:FUAN ARAGE
PORTLAND, liE,

As per your request I am de~
1ivering under separate cover & completed set
of plans for the ..B.Chipman garage, Congress
and Ellsworth streets, Portlend, Maine.

These will show you the rein-
forcing for the rear wall, fireproofing all lin-
tels, and other matters I think contained in your
letter of recent date.

will you kindly look these over
at your very eariiest convenience end I will plan
to go over the matter with you Thursdiay afternoon
1f convenient to you. At that time I hope things
will be in such shape 80O that you can issue 2 per-
mit to allow Mr. Chipman to start the work at oncee.

Thanking you for any inconvenience
to which you put yourself in hurrying this matter and
assuring you it will be greatly appreciated by all
concerned, T am,

HWR/ Sincerely yours,

H.W.RHODES

by WAALT
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ARCHITECT { ,f’\\
T

S74A CONGRESS STREET
SN2

HerBERT W RHODES N iB

PORTLAND MAINE

July 39, 1926

Mr. Warren McDonald
Inspector of Bldgs.
ity of Portland, Me.

Dear Mr. McDonald: RE: L.B.CHIFPMAN GARAGE

Your letter addressed to the Brown
Construction with copy sent to me as Architect re-
ceived. Beg to answer your letter as follows:

Kr. Chipman is very anxious to build
this building as cheaply as possible therefors is eli~
minating all unnecessary work of 811 kind which un-
fortunately includes the architect's labor. Therefors,
T did not feei it necessary to design the rear and side
retaining walls until excevetion had been started and
the actusl condition, load bearing qualities etc., of
the so0il had been definitely determined. At thet time
ny intention is to design thege rear and side walls sub-
mitting same to you for approvel, it being understood
that no work would proceed until you had given your ap-
proval on this design. With this I feel that you are
perfectly safe in issuing & permit so that they may pro-
ceed with the excevation thet we may determine what will
be necessary.

The enclosure around the boiler room
gtairs I do not feel necessary owing to the fact that we
had & concrete slab door at the head of the stairs shut-
ting tight into the floor, but if same is necessary, I
can assure you it will be done.

The chimney will be lined with a standard
fire liner as reaquired by the Building Department, probably
4" thickness of brickwork on the inside and 8" thickness
above the roof 2ll aronnd.

T understood that there was no need of
enclosing the stairway from the first to the second floor
at both levels. That if they were enclosed 4&t" one that
was all that was required but if this is incorrect, I kunow
this metter will be taken care of and we will see that plans
are properly revised.




HerBerT W RHODES
ARCHITECT
s$74A CONGFESS STREET
PORTLAND.MAINE

Mr. McDonald ~2- 7/30/26

The interior pertitions will be either gypsum
block, 2" solid partition, or standard tile partitions.
1 do not think Mr. Brown hes as yet determined which
is the cheapest method of construction.

The reinforcing of the concrete slab 33" thick,
on the second floor, will be 13/16¢ Hy Rib according
to the manufacturer'’s standard specifications. Same
will be thoroughly back plastered with cement mortar.
It is presumed that the morter in the brick walls will
be the ususl standard cement mortar. I naturally
expect the grillages wili be of ample size and weight
according to the Dbest of eugineering.,

The roof sheathing wiil be 2" stock, tongued
and grooved.

A1l lally columns will be supplied with the
usuel base which I believe thelr engineering ability is
capable of supplying.

Regarding the panel walls will say these are
supposed to be 8" thickness with & lintel overhead carry-
ing the load. These lintels, of course, extend through
in the usual manner for this construction. Regarding
fireproofing same will say we had not considered this
as it is allowed exposed in 8 great many cities. Ve
constructed a large garage for Mr. Rines at Manchester
jdenticelly the same construction and I can assure you
they are much more fussy in Menchester than you are here
and considered it excellent construction, in fact the
building is designed for six stories. %ith a sprinkler
system I cannot see any great denger particularly where
this portion of the building is used &s a display room and
not as e workshop or for storage.

Trusting this will answer your letter and that
you will be willing to issue a permit based on this as
part of that permit or application, I am,

HWS/E
Sincerely yours,

H.W.RHODES

cc. Mr. L. B. Chipman by A T F A

Brown Const. Co.
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Location, Ownership and detail must be correct, complete and legible.
Separate application required for every building,
Plans must be filed with this dpplication.

Application for Permit to Build

1st and 2nd CLASS '3 UILDEGG AN

© o Poetand, Me, L jovaabeis /2, 252019
INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS:

The undersigned hereby applies for a perm . t, -uild, according to the following
Specifications :—

Location, No. ...........830 Cunsrops  hbrpak. . .. Loo\wd, L7

Name of owner is? seeeeee Lman. B Chipata- ..., L. Address, Ll et B4T00t ..
Name of mechanicis? ..........oooutuno.nn. . s

ing the
Inspector of the City of Portland

.

Name of architect is? ... ... o0iuenverennnnnnn., “

Petesune R R R Y]

Material of building? ........brigk.......... Ist or 2d class? ..

Building to be occupied for? Lpablle.onrnta i oo NO. of StOres? vovviinrenereenen
How many families? ........ {8 B3, plug g bmttbod;

ing

How near the line of the street?

1d

I T T

Will the building be erected on solid or filled land? .........I{ in block, how many? ..........ooiiiiinL,

plicate set thereof (bear

Size of lot, No. of feet front? ..............; feet rear? N I8 11123 [-1-) R
Size of building, No. of feet front? .,.139....... No. of feet rear? .24 ... ..... No. of feet deep? ......562.
No. of stories in height, ahove basement? .. 2. . : No. of feet in height f~»m sidewalk to highest point of roof? 25.

Material of foundation? .......cumazetn........... If concrete, submit specifications.

ny Bu

\Vill foundation be laid on earth, rock or piles?

Lengthof piles? ..o.ovvineiniiiiniin s, Wood or concrete piles? ... cvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaaean.,
Number of rows? .....oviiiiuiiiiiiiinininnnnnn...

R R R R I R R R T T R T I

g @
3.8
=7
2 d
s
L
]
Eo
5%
<4

=2

Distance on centres® ..............

M T T T T T

Diameter top? ..............vviiiiieiieienne. ... . Bottom? ..

B R R I I R T T PP

Capped with stone or concrete? ..............

R R I R I I R T

Piles cut off at what grade® ..........................Grade of basement? ................

External walls, thicknes Ist,.....2d,.....8d,.....4th, .....5th, .....6th, RO £ 1) TR .13 | TR 1 ) T
Party walis, lickness Ist,.....2d,.....3d, .....4th, .....5th, .....6th, .....ith, .....Sth, .....0th, .....
34

Are the walls solid or vaulted? ............................ Material?
What will be the materials of front? ..., hviek s.alase. . ... ..., ..

Will the roof be flat, pitch, mansard or hip? .. &lat......... Material of roofing .....tax .&-. Py S L P

. . . .. 211l conetruction
What will he the material of cornice? mOt»'Lll

What will be means of access to roof?

veeet st ane

Are there any hoistways or elevators? .............. How protected? ..............

How is building heated? .......8%.8m............... . Thickness of shell of flue..........

hd
2
P
=
et
g
kd
H
e
]
.
<&
o
-
O
-t
b
[
L
o
-]
5}
&
8
2
B
]
e~

MMOM ONINNIDIE IHO43g AIANIV.LIE0 Jg LSNN LINMId

Fire stops provided? Sereereressieiiiiiiii ittt aeouea. ..., Method of fire stops? .......... ...,
Means of extinguishing fire? ... 6pLa@bIG . FoRlakom FaBRQm. ..o e

Stairways enclosed in brick walls? ....................Thickness of such walls? .,

reev e
L I T

Means of egress? ......ovvviiiniinnnninn...

If the building is to be occupied as a Tenement House, give the following particulars:
Height of cellar? tereseriisiiiiiiiiiiaiiieeeeeeo G Height of basement? Lo e
Height of first story. ................ second, .... .o third, ..oooiooiiaL, fourth, L.,

Teeearnee

fifth, .......... sixth, .......... seventh, ......... cighth, .......... ¢ninth, ........... tenth, ..ovvvnunn.,

Plans must be submitted in
approval of the Inspector of Buildings) shall be kept on the work and exh

Is the cellar or the bascment to be occupied for habitation? .........

R I T

Distance from surrounding buildings? front, ...........:sides oononnn.. ... ;side, ooooou il rear, ...,

Ii there is a building already erected on the frunt or rear of lot, give height? ............

L R I I T T I G

State how many ways of egress are to be provided,

I R I I I A I Y

Style of egress? ................ Inside stairs or outside fire escapes, or hoth?

D T I T Y

D R R I I I I I Y

Will the building comply with the requirements of statutes? ............vovvenn...

Estimated Cost, ’
Signatlée of owner or author-
$...25,000, . ized representative,

%400 Address,

Plans submitted? ...............c0.vivvirernennns. .. Received by?

I T T T R
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Location, ownership and detail must be correct, complete and legible, Separate
application required for every building. Plans must be filed with thic application,

L] o L] -
Application for Permit to Buiid
(1st and 20d CLASS BUILDING)
Portlard, Me., Sept. 8, 1916 = _/9
To Tie
INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS
The nnvdersigned hereby applies for a permut to huild. ’
Specifications :—- s/ . “ 294 ﬁ&l/y) i g28-832 GON GBES\Q S:II?E'E N
Location, No. ....Corner .Ellsworth.&.Congress.St...- 7o Wd. .7 R R b -
Name of owner 152 C. -B..Dalton . Address,
Charles .B..Dalton
Name of wrchitect i Miller .. e e
Material of building? . ... Bedek .and. .concrétar 2d class?
Building to be occupied for> .. Salesroom.and -garage

How many familie?

he City of Portland

(bearing the

Iow near the line of the street >

te set thereof
uilding Inspecior of t

Will the building be erocted on solid or filled land?. .godid ...If in bloch, how many?

1ca

Size of lot. No. of feet front? ...116 - ., feet deep®. ... 70...

he dupl

bited on demand to any B

i No. of feet in height from sic enalk to highest point of roof?. . 281
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